Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
	RM COVER SHEET				
TRADEMARKS ONLY					
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below					
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)				
Guardian International, Inc.	Additional names, addresses or cuizenship attached?				
	II∕ No I				
	Name: Devcon Security Holdings, Inc. Internal				
Individual(s) Association	Address:				
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 595 South Federal Highway, Suite 500				
Corporation- State: Flonda	C _i ty: Boca Raton				
Other	State: Flonda				
Citizenship (see guidelines) U.S.A	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 33432				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗸 No	Association Crizenship				
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Parmership Citizenship				
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Limited Partnership Citizenship				
Execution Date(s) June 5, 2007	Corporation Citizenship Delaware U.S.A.				
Assignment Merger	OtherCitizenship				
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic				
Other	representative designation is attached. Yes				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	didentification or description of the Trademark.				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
	2,614,141 and 2,655,254				
C. Hantfordon of Donnaton of Tada - 1/2//	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and				
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:				
Name: <u>Daniel Jacobson</u>					
Internal Address: Akerman Senterfitt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00				
	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: One Southeast Third Avenue, 25th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
City: Miami	8. Payment Information:				
State: Flonda Zip: 33131	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: (305) 374-5600	" · 1				
Fax Number. (305) 374-5095	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0951				
Email Address: daniel jacobson@akerman.com	Authorized User Name <u>Mark D. Passier</u>				
9. Signature:	June 14, 2007				
Signature	Date				
Mark D. Passier Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5985, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This U.S. Trademark Assignment is made as of June 5, 2007 by and between GUARDIAN INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Florida corporation, ("Assignor") and DEVCON SECURITY HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and uses in its business the trademarks identified on Exhibit A hereto, including any applications and registrations therefor, and any logos, designs, graphics or other marks or indicators of source or origin used by Assignor in connection with the operation of its business (hereinafter, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, and Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer to Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Trademarks and the applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks and all rights and causes of action to recover past, present or future damages, royalties, fees, profits or other relief, including equitable and injunctive relief ensuing from infringement of the Trademarks. Assignor further represents and warrants that it has not transferred, assigned, hypothecated or granted a security interest in the Trademarks to any person.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to execute and provide promptly after its execution hereof, such further instruments, documents or assignments as may be reasonably necessary to effectuate the purposes of this Assignment and to consolidate, vest and record in Assignee all rights in and to the Trademarks.

(Signatures on following page)

{M2467524;1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 003562 FRAME: 0484

	GOARDIAN HILLAND LINE HILL
	By:
	Name: 3 Kent h Goosen
	Title: 50
STATE OF FLORIDA	
) 55:	
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH	
em e	
Jule foregoing instrument was so	worn to and subscribed before me this 5 day of Godsey, as Vice President of a Separation.
GIARDIAN INTERNATIONAL THE	Godsey as Vice President of
He/she is personally known to me or	a riorida corporation, on ocuan or the corporation.
identification) 85 (dentification.	nas produced (yes of
	Man 1 1 - la -
	Main Anne Agumi
	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA
Shawn Anne Agni	(Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)
Commission # DD33838	o oe
Expires September 5, 20 man Try February (c) 500	7919
***	DEVCON SECURITY SERVICES CORP.
	By
	Name: J. Keith Godsey Title: President
	time troducts
STATE OF FLORIDA)	
COMPLETA OF DATA DE 4 CO	
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH)	
The foregoing instrument was ru	form to and subscribed before me this 5 day of
June 2007, by J. Keith Godsey	form to and subscribed before me this $\underline{\mathcal{S}}$ day of \mathbf{v} , as President of DEVCON SECURITY SERVICES
CURT, a Delaware corporation, on behalf	of the corporation. He is personally known to melor
bas produced	(Opt of identification) as identification.
	- Brown Anne Agruni
	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA
	(Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Numer of Notary Public)
	Sharen Anne Agnini Commission # DD338386
1135-255	Commission # DD3388886
{M24675Z4:1}	2 September 5, 2008

EXHIBIT A

GUARDIAN INTERNATIONAL, INC. U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARKS	REG. NO.	<u>OWNER</u>	STATUS
Gibraltar Security Alarm Systems	2614141	Guardian International, Inc.	Registered
Security By Guardian International (and Design)	2655254	Guardian International, Inc.	Registered

{M2467524;1}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003562 FRAME: 0486

RECORDED: 06/07/2007